
Confirmed Minutes of the Library' Advisory Committee held on 18-04-2017

at University Library at 02.00pm —-

Members Present

1. Dr.Mini.T, Member of Syndicate, Convenor of Library and Publicalion-Ph 9446086894 Chairperson

2. Dr.Abey Koshey Dept of Philosophy-Ph9446288769 Member

3. Sri.Babu.K, Dept of Painting-Ph 9447889908

4. Dr. Biju Vincent, Dept of Sociology-Ph 9961352126

5. Dr. Diieepkumar K.V, Dept of Malayalam-Ph 9447209360 " ,

6. Dr.Reeja B Kavanal. Dept of Sanskrit Sahitya-Ph 9446948225

7. Dr. Suniiha Gopalakrishnan, Dept of Hindi-Ph 9447319449 "

Agenda ^

1. Report of the Librarian

2. Discussion about the terms and conditions of existing book purchase
3. Reconstitution SCAIRIRJ Editorial board

4. Discussion about library science apprenticeship during 2017-18

5. Other important items

Decisions

The Committee resolved the following decisions;

The committee decided to distribute the following budget allocation earmarked for the
purchase of books and journals to the various departments and regional centers for the year
2017-18.

(9701) Central Library (State Fund) Books 25,00000

(9711) Text book/Reference to PG Dept to Central Lib and RC 10,00000

(9801) (UGC)
30 lakhs to Central Library, 8 lakhs to Regional Centres and
7 lakhs to newly started departments

45,00,000

(RUSA)

Total 80,00,000

(9707) Journal to Central Lib \ 25,00000

(9708) Books to RC \ ^
—  \ r T 10,00000
(9710) Journal to RC V/lfV 5,00000

Dr. DHARfWAJAN P.K.
Vice-Cnancellor

Sne Sinkarachatya diversity of Sanskrit
Kalady, Emakulam, Kerala-683 574

iJ
m
I

i

Scanned by CamScanner



83

"^0 Nanie'cTthedept.
State Funds

(Rs.)

Text Book and
Reference Book

to Central Library
and RC (Rs.)

Total (Rs

2,60,000

2.60,000

2,60,000

2,60,000

35,000

35^
35,000

35,000

I,25,00j

1,25,00C

1,25,00C

1,25,00C

1,00,001

,00,00(

LOO.OOC

j.OO.OOC

Comparative. Lit

Dance

2,60,000

2,60,000

2,25,000

Geography 35,000

35,000

0

00,000

LOO.OOC

LOO.OOC

1,25,OOC

1,25,000
Histon

Lib.sc& General
Books

Malavalam

L25,00C

1,25,000

1,25,000

2,60,000

2,25,000

35,000
LOO,OOC

,00,00CManuscript
2,60,000

2,60,000

35,000

35,000
1,00,000

1,00,000

,25,000

1,25,000

Music

Painting
2,60,00035,0001,00,000 1,25,000Philosophy
2,60,00035,0001,00,000 1,25,000Physical Education
1,00,000

1.00,000Departmental Libraiy^
2,60,00035,0001,00,000 1,25,000psychology
2,25,0001,00,000 1,25,000Reference
2,60,00035,000,00,000Sanskrit General 1,25,000
2,60,00035,0001,00,000Sanskrit Sahitva 1,25,000
2,60,00035,00000,000SanskntNyaya 1,25,000
2,60,00035,0001,00,000 1,25,000SanskriiVedanta

2,60,00035,0001,00,000SanskntVyakama 1,25,000

2,60,00035,0001,00,000Social Work 1,25,000

Sociology 2,60.0001,00,000 35,0001,25,000

Theatre 1,00,000 35,000 2,60,0001,25,000
Translation Studies ,00,000 2,25,0001,25,000
Newly started
departments

7.00,000

7,00,000
25,00,000 69,00,0007,00,00037,00,000
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Budget allotment - 2017 to Regional Centers for Books

No Name of Centre General

Allotment

PC books IJGC fund Total

(Rs.)
1 Thiruvananthapuram 1,50,000 30,000 1,00,000 2,80,000
2 Panmana 50.000 20,000 1,00.000 1.70.000
3 Kttumanoor 50,000 50.000 1,00,000 2,00,000

Ayurveda and Spa 0 20.000 20,000
4 TTiuravoor 1,50,000 20.000 1,00,000 2,70,000
5 Thri.ssur 1,50,000 20.000 1,00,000 2,70,000
6 Tirur 1,50.000 30.000 1,00.000 2,80.000
/ Koyilandy 1,50.000 30,000 1,00.000 2.80,000

Urdu 0 25,000 25,000
Arabic 0 25,000 25,000

8 Payyannur 1,50,000 30.000 1,00,000 2,80.000

No Name of Centre Amount allotted (Rs.)
1 Thiruvananthapuram 85,000
2 Panmana 25,000
3 Ettumanoor 25,000
4 Thuravoor 40,000
5 Thnssur 70,000
6 Tirur

85.000
7 Koyilandy 85,000
8. Payyannur 85,000 ~

lOl

The meeting came to close at 03.30pm.

cesAN/r-

Mi'

Scanned by CamScanner


